

**IN THE COURT OF JT. CIVIL JUDGE JR. DIVISION, SAONER.**

R.C.S. No. 138 of 2012.  
Rambhau v. Bala and ors.  
**Exh. 82.**

In view of written statement of defendant 1A to 1E alongwith counter claim below Exh.125 and written statement to counter claim below Exh.128 following additional issues are framed :-

**:: ADDITIONAL ISSUES ::**

- 12A. Whether defendant No.1A to E proves they are the owner and possessor of properties described in para 6 of counter claim ?
- 12B. Whether defendant No.1A to E are entitled for alternative prayer as sought in para 9a and b of counter claim ?
- 12C. Whether the original suit is barred by provisions of Order 2 Rule2 ?

Saoner.  
Date: 01.02.2022.

( R. B. Kulkarni )  
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Saoner.

## Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this PDF additional issues are same word to word, as per the original additional issues.

Name of Stenographer :- A. S. Mahurkar.

